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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION RQ-3
VA SH (MCTON, LT M1

January B6, 1997

Identification Number: CO0100116

Reference: April Omartetty Report {1/1/96-3/31/96)
Dear Mr. Levy:

On December 24, 1996 you were notified that 8 review of the above-referenced
report(s) raised questons as to specific contributions and/or expenditures, and the
reporting of certain information requared by the Federal Election Campaign Act.

Your January 8, 1997 tsspense is incomplete because you have not provided all
the requesied information. For this response 1o be considered adequate, the following
information is still required.

-Pleage provide the Column B totals for the Detailed Summary Page. Note
that changes in your figures may affect your Columan B totale on this report
and/or on subsequent reports.

Y our response states that the conunittee operates with one, federal account,
however, you failed to clarify the Jjimited administrative expenses disclosed
on this report. Administrative expenses are payments made for the purpose
of operating a political committes inchuling, but not limited to, rent,
utilities, salanes, telephone service, office cquipment and suppliss. Any
such payments to & person aggregating in excess of $200 in 8 calendar year
mnst he disclosed on Schedule B supporting Line 21{b) of the Detailed
Summary Page. 2 U.S.C. §434(b)5) If these expenses are bemg paid by 2
conhected organization, your Statement of Organizetion must be amended
to reflect tns relationship. 2 US.C. §433(0)(2) In addition, if expenses
have been incurred but not paid in a reporting period, the activity should be
disclozed as a debt on Schedule I, if the obligation iz 350 or more, or
gutstanding for sixty days ormore. 11 CFR §104.11
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Any goods or services provided to your committee by a person, except
volunteer activity (i.e., a person's time), would be considered an in-kind
coninbuticn from that person, and would be subject to the disciosure
requirements of 2 TLS.C. §434{(b)X3} and 11 CFR §104.13, and the
limitations and prohibitions of 2 US.C. §§441a and 4415,

Clanfication regarding administrative expenses should be disclosed durimg
each two year election ¢yele beginning with the first report fited in the non-
elecion year. [Flease provide the necessary information regarding
administrative expenses incumred by your committee andfor amend your
report to discloge such expenses according to the referenced provisions of
the Act and Commission Regulations,

If this information is not received by the Commission within fifteen (15) days from
the date of this notice, the Commiszion may choose to initiate audit or legal enforcement
acHon.

If you should have any guestions related to this matter, please contact Edward
Ryan on onr toll-free number (200} 424-2530 or our local number (202) 219-3580.

Sincerely,

O —

Johm D). Gibson
Asgistant Staff Director
Reports Analysis Division
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